
481	 CHAPTER 292

No. 635, A.	 Published
September 10, 1963.

CHAPTER 292

AN ACT to appropriate a sum named therein to the attorney general for
the payment of services incurred for special counsel.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:
SECTION 1. The appropriation made by section 20.180 (2) of the stat-

utes for 1962-1963 is increased by the following amounts:
1962-63

Special counsel	 20.180 (2)	 $13,682.65
for the purpose of:

(1) Special counsel in Phillips case prior to June 30, 1962, in the
amount of $3,604.59.

(2) Special counsel in State, et. al. v. Zimmerman prior to and after
June 30, 1962, in the amount of $10,078.06.

SECTION 2. This act is declared to be an emergency appropriation bill
under .section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved August 29, 1963.
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